10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

20
21

22

23

24
25

26

2515009885

2515010267

2515020952

2515010644

2515018521

2515010861

2515007154
2515001977
2515022181
2515012762
2515022173

2515021728

2515000277

2515010410

2515007645

2515003762

2515005849
2515007587

2515018318

2515008306
2515007673

2515013804

2515017067

2515005850
2515014124

2515013740

Sukhman
Singh Virk

Harkaranpreet
Singh

Prabhnoor
Singh

Rishabh
Thakur

Rishabh
Thakur

Manish Kumar

Pooja

Anurag Katoch
Tarun Pathak
Ankita Kumari

Amandeep
Singh

Harsimran
Singh

Ankush
Dhiman

Ankush
Dhiman

Shubham
Parashar

Satnaam Singh

Sanit Chahal

Manoj Kumar
Verma

Anupam
Sharma

Shaweta

Chinmay
Sharma

Vishvadeep
Singh

Ritik Singhania

Puja Kumari

Diljeet Singh
Khalsa

Dilmohit Singh

Harpinder
Singh

Avtar Singh
Bharpur Singh

Sohan Singh
Thakur

Sohan Singh
Thakur

Kanhaiya Lal

Shankar Gupta
Kultar Chand
Ved Ram
Parmod Kumar
Jodh Singh

Bhupinder
Singh

Balbinder
Singh

Balbinder
Singh

Ashok Sharma
Manjeet Singh

Anil
Ram Dular
Verma

Dhani Ram

Shantosh

Om Prakash
Sharma

Amritpal Singh

Shiv Shanker
Sundram

Raju Kumar
R KHans

Kuldeep Singh

DoB

05-10-2002

03-09-2002

26-02-2002

04-12-2002

04-12-2002

11-10-2004

06-03-2001
16-06-2001
28-02-2001
31-05-2001
07-06-2001

01-10-2002

10-10-1998

10-10-1998

24-07-2001

06-09-2003

20-10-2001
10-01-1995

20-12-2002

16-06-2001
03-04-2003

12-09-2001

01-04-2000

05-02-2003
28-01-2003

13-01-2000

Cat.

GEN

BC

GEN

GEN

GEN

SC

GEN
GEN
SC
SC
SC

SC

BC

GEN

GEN

SC

RAS
BC

GEN

ST
GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN
GEN

SC

10th

89.20

87.07

70.33

63.40

63.40

78.14

85.38
77.90
91.14
81.07
72.20

75.53

55.00

55.10

83.60

70.08

95.00
70.30

90.00

60.00
82.85

76.83

85.66

85.20
76.60

79.80

12th

94.40

94.00

66.44

85.00

85.00

77.85

77.55
63.20
81.80
60.66
62.20

67.80

58.00

58.00

66.66

71.02

75.40
61.00

83.00

72.87
72.80

81.60

57.20

74.80
90.40

67.33

Tentative Merit List: Overall (All Categories)

M.E. (Electrical Engineering - Power System) Qual
Department: UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
In case of any discrepancy regarding Marks/P.U. wtg./Hons. wtg. send mail to: uiet_pu@pu.ac.in by 04/08/2025

Qualy.
Marks
obt.

899
8100
8460
8350
8350
80

7990
7860
7856
7680
7486

7360
7320
7302
7298
4784

6720
7042

7020

6670
6620

6130
6374

6100

Qualy.
Marks
Total

1000
10000
10000
10000
10000
100

10000
10000
10000
10000
10000

10000
10000
10000
10000
6600

10000
10000

10000

10
10

10000
10000

10000
10000

10000

Qualy.
Norm.
(2400)

2157.6
1944
2030.4
2004
2004
1920

1917.6
1886.4
1885.44
1843.2
1796.64

1766.4
1756.8
1752.48
1751.52
1739.636

1612.8
1690.08

1684.8

1680
1680

1600.8
1588.8

1471.2
1529.76

1464

NCC/
NSS/
YW /Skill
(upto 4%)

19.2

o O ©o o o

PU.
Wtg.

(5%)

o O O o o

Overall

Marks

2157.6

2041.2

2030.4

2004

2004

1939.2

1917.6
1886.4
1885.44
1843.2
1796.64

1766.4

1756.8

1752.48

1751.52

1739.636

1693.44
1690.08

1684.8

1680
1680

1600.8

1588.8

1544.76
1529.76

1464

Hold by Dept. Provide your B.Tech final Semester DMC or Provisional Degree
kkuldeep1234@gmail.com

Approved by Dept. BC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Hold by Dept. upload 8th semester DMC kkuldeep1234@gmail.com SC -Approved NCC-A -
Approved,

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept. SC -Approved

Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
Approved by Dept. SC -Approved

Approved by Dept. SC -Approved

Approved by Dept. BC -Approved

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Hold by Dept. Your application is on hold. Provide your B.Tech percentage with final
Semester DMC or Provisional Degree SC -Approved

Approved by Dept. RAS -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
Approved by Dept. BC -Approved

Approved by Dept.

Hold by Dept. upload your 8th semester DMC ST -Approved
Hold by Dept. Provide your final semester DMC. kkuldeep1234@gmail.com

Approved by Dept. BC -Rejected: Provide backward class certificate not other backward
class.

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept. SC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Please submit certificate in desired



NCC/ PU.

NSS/ Wig.
YW /Skill  (5%)
(upto 4%)

Overall Remarks

Marks

Father's
Name

No. Appl. No.

Name Qualy.
Norm.

(2400)

Qualy.  Qualy.
Marks Marks
obt. Total

format as available at https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/specimen.php and https://
ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/ruralarearev.pdf In case, you have completed
your class10 and 12 from different schools then both school Principals MUST SIGN this
format with their stamps.

27 2515021880 Akshay Thakur Ashok Kumar 18-01-2002 GEN 70.00 65.00 6 10 1440 1440 Hold by Dept. Provide the final semester DMC kkuldeep1234@gmail.com
28 2515016078 Kritika Naresh Kumar 05-03-2004 GEN 75.00 86.40 0 0 0 0 Hold by Dept. Provide your B.Tech final Semester DMC or Provisional Degree
kkuldeep1234@gmail.com Grad-Result Awaited
29 2515009155 Ayush Kumar  Rajesh Kumar 19-05-2004 GEN 60.84 85.00 0 0 0 0 Hold by Dept. Provide your B.Tech final Semester DMC or Provisional Degree
kkuldeep1234@gmail.com Grad-Result Awaited
30 2515009633 Nitish Kumar Rajender Pal 18-07-2003 SC 83.42 78.80 0 0 0 0 Hold by Dept. Provide your B.Tech final Semester DMC or Provisional Degree
kkuldeep1234@gmail.com SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
31 2515010525 Shivanshu Surender 21-10-2003 SC 66.00 66.00 0 0 0 0 Hold by Dept. Provide your B.Tech final Semester DMC or Provisional Degree
Kumar kkuldeep1234@gmail.com SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
32 2515012224 Nilesh Kumar  Jai Bhushan 17-09-1998 GEN 77.90 59.20 8 10 1920 1920 Rejected by Dept. Electronic and communication engineering is not eligible
Jha Jha
33 2515002548 Gurkirat Singh ~ Sukhwinderjit  12-02-2003 BC 75.00 86.40 7290 10000 1749.6 1749.6 Rejected by Dept. BTech in computer science and engineering is not eligible. BC -Approved
Singh
34 2515014611 Harpreet Singh Sardar Singh 15-01-2004 SC 48.00 75.00 7 10 1680 1680 Rejected by Dept. B.Tech in Computer Science Engg. not eligible SC -Approved, RAS -

Rejected: Please attach the Rural Area School certificate as per the format given in the
Handbook of Information 2025, Part C, page no.113



