Tentative Merit List: Overall (All Categories) M.E. (Electrical Engineering - Power System) Qual Department: UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

In case of any discrepancy regarding Marks/P.U. wtg./Hons. wtg. send mail to: uiet_pu@pu.ac.in by 04/08/2025

No.	Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Cat.	10th	12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	Qualy. Norm. (2400)	NCC/ NSS/ YW /Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
1	2515009885	Sukhman Singh Virk	Harpinder Singh	05-10-2002	GEN	89.20	94.40	899	1000	2157.6	0	0	2157.6	Hold by Dept. Provide your B.Tech final Semester DMC or Provisional Degree kkuldeep1234@gmail.com
2	2515010267	Harkaranpreet Singh	Avtar Singh	03-09-2002	ВС	87.07	94.00	8100	10000	1944	0	97.2	2041.2	Approved by Dept. BC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
3	2515020952	Prabhnoor Singh	Bharpur Singh	26-02-2002	GEN	70.33	66.44	8460	10000	2030.4	0	0	2030.4	Approved by Dept.
4	2515010644	Rishabh Thakur	Sohan Singh Thakur	04-12-2002	GEN	63.40	85.00	8350	10000	2004	0	0	2004	Approved by Dept.
5	2515018521	Rishabh Thakur	Sohan Singh Thakur	04-12-2002	GEN	63.40	85.00	8350	10000	2004	0	0	2004	Approved by Dept.
6	2515010861	Manish Kumar	Kanhaiya Lal	11-10-2004	SC	78.14	77.85	80	100	1920	19.2	0	1939.2	Hold by Dept. upload 8th semester DMC kkuldeep1234@gmail.com SC -Approved NCC-A - Approved,
7	2515007154	Pooja	Shankar Gupta	06-03-2001	GEN	85.38	77.55	7990	10000	1917.6	0	0	1917.6	Approved by Dept.
8	2515001977	Anurag Katoch	Kultar Chand	16-06-2001	GEN	77.90	63.20	7860	10000	1886.4	0	0	1886.4	Approved by Dept.
9	2515022181	Tarun Pathak	Ved Ram	28-02-2001	SC	91.14	81.80	7856	10000	1885.44	0	0	1885.44	Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
10	2515012762	Ankita Kumari	Parmod Kumar	31-05-2001	SC	81.07	60.66	7680	10000	1843.2	0	0	1843.2	Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
11	2515022173	Amandeep Singh	Jodh Singh	07-06-2001	SC	72.20	62.20	7486	10000	1796.64	0	0	1796.64	Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
12	2515021728	Harsimran Singh	Bhupinder Singh	01-10-2002	SC	75.53	67.80	7360	10000	1766.4	0	0	1766.4	Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
13	2515000277	Ankush Dhiman	Balbinder Singh	10-10-1998	ВС	55.00	58.00	7320	10000	1756.8	0	0	1756.8	Approved by Dept. BC -Approved
14	2515010410	Ankush Dhiman	Balbinder Singh	10-10-1998	GEN	55.10	58.00	7302	10000	1752.48	0	0	1752.48	Approved by Dept.
15	2515007645	Shubham Parashar	Ashok Sharma	24-07-2001	GEN	83.60	66.66	7298	10000	1751.52	0	0	1751.52	Approved by Dept.
16	2515003762	Satnaam Singh	Manjeet Singh	06-09-2003	SC	70.08	71.02	4784	6600	1739.636	0	0	1739.636	Hold by Dept. Your application is on hold. Provide your B.Tech percentage with final Semester DMC or Provisional Degree SC -Approved
17	2515005849	Sanit Chahal	Anil	20-10-2001	RAS	95.00	75.40	6720	10000	1612.8	0	80.64	1693.44	Approved by Dept. RAS -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
18	2515007587	Manoj Kumar Verma	Ram Dular Verma	10-01-1995	ВС	70.30	61.00	7042	10000	1690.08	0	0	1690.08	Approved by Dept. BC -Approved
19	2515018318	Anupam Sharma	Dhani Ram	20-12-2002	GEN	90.00	83.00	7020	10000	1684.8	0	0	1684.8	Approved by Dept.
20	2515008306	Shaweta	Shantosh	16-06-2001	ST	60.00	72.87	7	10	1680	0	0	1680	Hold by Dept. upload your 8th semester DMC ST -Approved
21	2515007673	Chinmay Sharma	Om Prakash Sharma	03-04-2003	GEN	82.85	72.80	7	10	1680	0	0	1680	Hold by Dept. Provide your final semester DMC. kkuldeep1234@gmail.com
22	2515013804	Vishvadeep Singh	Amritpal Singh	12-09-2001	GEN	76.83	81.60	6670	10000	1600.8	0	0	1600.8	Approved by Dept. BC -Rejected: Provide backward class certificate not other backward class.
23	2515017067	Ritik Singhania	Shiv Shanker Sundram	01-04-2000	GEN	85.66	57.20	6620	10000	1588.8	0	0	1588.8	Approved by Dept.
24	2515005850	Puja Kumari	Raju Kumar	05-02-2003	GEN	85.20	74.80	6130	10000	1471.2	0	73.56	1544.76	Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
25	2515014124	Diljeet Singh Khalsa	R K Hans	28-01-2003	GEN	76.60	90.40	6374	10000	1529.76	0	0	1529.76	Approved by Dept.
26	2515013740	Dilmohit Singh	Kuldeep Singh	13-01-2000	SC	79.80	67.33	6100	10000	1464	0	0	1464	Approved by Dept. SC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Please submit certificate in desired

No.	Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Cat.	10th	12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	Qualy. Norm. (2400)	NCC/ NSS/ YW /Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
														format as available at https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/specimen.php and https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/ruralarearev.pdf In case, you have completed your class10 and 12 from different schools then both school Principals MUST SIGN this format with their stamps.
27	2515021880	Akshay Thakur	Ashok Kumar	18-01-2002	GEN	70.00	65.00	6	10	1440	0	0	1440	Hold by Dept. Provide the final semester DMC kkuldeep1234@gmail.com
28	2515016078	Kritika	Naresh Kumar	05-03-2004	GEN	75.00	86.40	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. Provide your B.Tech final Semester DMC or Provisional Degree kkuldeep1234@gmail.com Grad-Result Awaited
29	2515009155	Ayush Kumar	Rajesh Kumar	19-05-2004	GEN	60.84	85.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. Provide your B.Tech final Semester DMC or Provisional Degree kkuldeep1234@gmail.com Grad-Result Awaited
30	2515009633	Nitish Kumar	Rajender Pal	18-07-2003	SC	83.42	78.80	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. Provide your B.Tech final Semester DMC or Provisional Degree kkuldeep1234@gmail.com SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
31	2515010525	Shivanshu	Surender Kumar	21-10-2003	SC	66.00	66.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	Hold by Dept. Provide your B.Tech final Semester DMC or Provisional Degree kkuldeep1234@gmail.com SC -Approved Grad-Result Awaited
32	2515012224	Nilesh Kumar Jha	Jai Bhushan Jha	17-09-1998	GEN	77.90	59.20	8	10	1920	0	0	1920	Rejected by Dept. Electronic and communication engineering is not eligible
33	2515002548	Gurkirat Singh	Sukhwinderjit Singh	12-02-2003	ВС	75.00	86.40	7290	10000	1749.6	0	0	1749.6	Rejected by Dept. BTech in computer science and engineering is not eligible. BC -Approved
34	2515014611	Harpreet Singh	Sardar Singh	15-01-2004	SC	48.00	75.00	7	10	1680	0	0	1680	Rejected by Dept. B.Tech in Computer Science Engg. not eligible SC -Approved, RAS - Rejected: Please attach the Rural Area School certificate as per the format given in the Handbook of Information 2025, Part C, page no.113